

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21796/2005

PUNJAB WATER SUPPLY & SEWERAGE BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJODH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23775 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradep Bhandari, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narender Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kr. Singh, Adv.

For Ms. Kamkshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner in SLP(C)21796/2005 shall take fresh steps for the service of notice

on the unserved respondent No.6. Dasti in addition is permitted as prayed for by the learned

counsel for the petitioner. Affidavit in proof of service shall be filed within six weeks.

Service of notice is complete in SLP(C) 23775/2005.

List after six weeks.

HEENDRA

KUMAR )

STRAR

rd

(B. SUD

REGI